REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **SB 303**, as amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 19, by striking "The" and inserting "A"; also in line 19, after "crematory" by inserting "which has possession of the cremated remains of a dead human body";

Also on page 1, in line 32, before "Such" by inserting "(b)"; also in line 32, after "disposal" by inserting "under subsection (a)"; in line 36, by striking "(b)" and inserting "(c)";

On page 2, in line 5, by striking "(b)" and inserting "(c)(1)"; in line 11, before "Notwithstanding" by inserting:

"(2)";

Also on page 2, in line 20, before "Should" by inserting:

"(3)";

And by redesignating the remaining subsections accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.